Invitation to Bid Fayette County Government "General Contracting Services" Health Department Renovation & Repairs

The Fayette County Mayor's Office is soliciting sealed bids for **General Contracting Services** pertaining to the Fayette County Health Department Renovation & Repair Project. Any qualified, licensed, and insured professional is invited to submit a bid. On July 9th, 2024, a mandatory prebid meeting will be held at 10:00 AM on site, which is located at 90 Yum Yum Rd in Somerville, TN 38068.

All bids are to be returned in a sealed envelope, bearing on the outside the name and address of the Bidder and the words "Sealed bid for Health Department Renovation & Repairs". If forwarded by mail, the sealed envelope must be enclosed in another envelope addressed to:

Fayette County 13095 N Main St. P.O. Box 218 Somerville, TN 38068

Sealed bids will be received until **10:00 AM, C.S.T., Thursday, July 18th, 2024**, at the Fayette County Mayor's Office, 13095 N Main St., Somerville, TN 38068, and will be opened at 11:00 AM, C.S.T., Thursday, July 18th, 2024, at the Fayette County Health Department, 90 Yum Yum Rd., Somerville, TN 38068.

For more details & official documentation, please contact Rick McAllister (rickm@a2h.com) or Josie Fisher (josief@a2h.com), or refer to the following websites:

A2H – www.a2hplanroom.com

Memphis Builders Exchange - www.memphisbx.com

West Tennessee Plans Room – www.wtplanroom.com

Governor's Office of Diversity Business (GoDBE)

https://www.tn.gov/generalservices/procurement/central-procurement-office--cpo-/go-dbe/current-procurement-opportunities.html

No Bidder may withdraw his/her bid within 30 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

This project is being funded by Federal, State of Tennessee, and local ARPA/Covid Funds. The Fayette County Mayor's Office reserves the right to accept and/or reject any and all bids.

Fayette County is an equal opportunity employer. Fayette County ensures compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; related statutes and regulations that no person shall be excluded from participation in or be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, or national origin.